502637757 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK KECHICHIAN	08/09/2013
WILHELMUS ANDREAS MARINUS ARNOLDUS MARIA VAN DEN DUNGEN	05/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips N.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 5
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (914)332-0615

 Phone:
 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. MARION
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARDS
Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P01083WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIGI LAMPRECHT
Signature:	/GIGI LAMPRECHT/
Date:	01/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

502637757

source=2010P01083WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2010P01083WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031980 FRAME: 0541

	unideration, or winch hy	ve acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belo	w-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,
and assign, and transfer t	he entire and exclusive r	ight, title, and interest in the following	to Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place of b	usiness Groenewoudsew	eg 1,5621 BA, Eindhoven, the Nether	lands, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, incl	uding any nominees (co	llectively "the Assignee") my/our inve	ntion for which an application:
is executed concurren	tly herewith		
was executed by me/u	ıs on	***********************	
was filed on	, ha	ving a Serial No	
was filed on. 2011-No	ov-21, having an Internal	tional Application No. PCT/IB2011/05	55198,
therewith, based thereon, provisionals divisions, co	or claiming priority the attinuations, continuation	her United States, foreign and internati refrom including, but not limited to, an ns-in-part, _e-examinations, reissues, a sive right, title, and interest in and to ar	y and all provisionals, non- nd extensions thereof, and the right
applications.			
		officials in the United States and in any the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and the	·-
legal representatives.			
extent. Upon request at t legal proceedings includi	he expense of the Assign ng patent prosecution ac	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, ta tions and infringement actions, and do nd maintaining patents on the foregoin	ke all rightful oaths, testify in all all all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
<u>uil 9, 2013</u> Date	(sign name here)	Tatut Jululus	<u> </u>
Conto	Come name nere)	a ari irw ariin-raxhraxiri s	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

area and and and and area to	ransfer the entire and exclusive	right, title, and interest in the following t	to Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a pl	ace of business Groenewoudse	weg 1, 5621 BA, Eindhoven, the Netherl	lands, its successors, assigns, and
		collectively "the Assignee") my/our inver	
is executed co	encurrently herewith		
was executed	by me/us on	*****************************	
		aving a Serial No	***************
was filed on. ?	2011-Nov-21, having an Intern	ational Application No. PCT/1B2011/05	5198,
therewith, based t provisionals divis	thereon, or claiming priority the	other United States, foreign and internation erefrom including, but not limited to, any ons-in-part, _e-examinations, reissues, and universiting and to an university, title, and interest in and to an	y and all provisionals, non- nd extensions thereof, and the right
	s Patent when granted, solely t	e officials in the United States and in any to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and th	•
extent. Upon req legal proceedings	uest at the expense of the Assignical including patent prosecution and the convenient for securing	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing righ gnee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tak ections and infringement actions, and do and maintaining patents on the foregoing	ke all rightful oaths, testify in all all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that !	I/we have the full right to conv	ey the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		
	(print name here)	Patrick KECHICHIAN	, Assignor
Date			, a see a green
Date 17-5-201	2 1/2	m. V	, sauge c

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031980 FRAME: 0543